## ST. CHARLES POLICE PENSION FUND

211 North Riverside Avenue St. Charles, Illinois 60174

June 28, 2018

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the St. Charles Police Pension Board will hold a special meeting at the hour of **1:30 PM** at the St. Charles Police Department, 211 North Riverside Avenue, St. Charles, Illinois, on the **3rd Day of July, 2018.** The sole purpose of this meeting is to discuss/approve a retiree's pension benefits.

By order of the St. Charles Police Pension Board